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ERIAL No,...
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GRAVE LOCATION Argonn© Ain0r«Romagn0—3ouS'"Mon'tfauconjM0us6»j5^l232«Sec.45
CTY. NAME NUMBER

31 - S0C.45 3^

GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION
,  GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES SS 277.34 N 301.3 E

CONCENTRATED TO 5/6/19 31
DATE GRAVE

Sec 45

ROW

1
PLOT

Meuse Argonne Cemetery 1232

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
f collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etcy
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C.A DECC.FATIONS AtVARDED I^L- f ' F-\.

data E-1.
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS

CCg, date grave row PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR,, .1st Lt

PLOT CEMETERY

SEYE

,_a^.ai.Arjgiy-

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION ...1^/5/2-1
DATE

—4r
GRAVE

-55—
ROW -pi^Ot-

Block

iIeuse-Ar-go-ime-AiaB-r40an-6ty.-#l-25a#-Ho5Bagne-«ou-S'-tSJnt-faTOjaxr"tIStffl'e')"'jr „ -o (^g.j.ERY
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION 6i^ FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph Z and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

■3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

•  4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

tj "VJ ■?> 'O
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE : OF^

i- Philips, Valter A,
I  , (Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

4Pto»F»A» AXt Service
' (Rank.)

DATE OF BURIAL...

(Organization.)

PLACE OF BURIAL. . .^?'5©r.r1.Q*?. .Fa.irai.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

78.-301.2

GRAVE NUMBER.

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. .......... . Cross?.

Headboard?.. Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: , ' ■ -

Was one buried with body?.

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. .

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here: •

~ i

REPORTED BY:

Cha.5lain tfalah.

k- (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gon'l., G. H. Q., A. E. F.

iiiii



GRAVE LOCATION BLANKr

I  ON OP THE GRAVE OP

f  1^7

1st Atro sttiafironi
3rd Array Gorps*

ifHIILirs, Ist hUt i.Rlter
HOMS; 1068 Main litreat,

AshlanA, ure«

fen tie aXtarnoon pf ootohmr Ist, 1918,. 1 wmm wAtJi
JK#ad<imrter»t S5tli Division at Ghoppy frunoe# i^t about 8} 30 ivH* one o
of our planes vhioh liad been soheduled to rasii© an artillery acl^uctiaoat
near iSKsrstont, flev over us* xhoy v.ere flying at about BOO meters and
the sky ms oovered with broicon olouds* They had been flying over
Crerman territory for about 20 alnutes when 1 saw five jjokiiara flive out
of a hole in the olouds* Almost imne. iately I saw one ship bui'st into
fl4rr»« and fell out of sight behind the Gorman lines* 1 lourned later
that this plane had been flown by Lt* i''or: as lilot . nd Lt* Phi lips
as ubservor# iiometire later, after our troops hai laatfe a farther
advanee, their boalea were found, very badly bumda, nearthe wreokags
of their plane* The gr-ij-ve was Earned by momb.irs of this squadron*
'i'hc;y were burled at eo—ordlnates 01*4i*77#9 in a temporary graveyard
loo meters if varroimea-jflevilla rdnd#

IfiFCFiAbSti P'AMOUii, Fred is*, Snd Lt., .,pp.
1st lero acitxadron*

;• aante re*, jenver, Colo*

sracrg* addro^-

By informant

illiaa 1* yhlHtps,
lilKon, Te:Kas*

Mar. 4, 1919 -
■S. .
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^ -po"/s'aoiV^' 'ot Qg^jgppf S^jaW-BPl "P i-- —- «——'

1st Aero Sqdn
Division 111 Corps DHILLIPS, Walter A.- lat Lieut,

HOME : 1068 Main St., Ashland,
Oregon,

On theafternoon of October let 1918, I was with the DlTleion Head-

tory for about twenty minutes when I saw five Fckkers fiiv fiames^Sd^?eS%St'°^f ei«hTfnd'S?^?!.d\^iI'gLgriJLI. !^
were found, very badly Th?v were buried at oo-ordi- ,ve was markecl by members of this °at Varennes-nates 01,4-77.9 in a temporary graveyard 100 meters east of varennes
Pleville road.

INEORMAHT D'Amour

HOME
EMERGMCY ADDRESS :

Lillian L. Phillips SIGHED
Nixon, Texas,

W

, Ered E.- 2nd Lt,
1st Aero Sqdn

296 So. Sante P^, Drive, Denver,
Colo •

Fred B* D'Amour,
2nd Lt, A.S. USA,

March 4th 1919.
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ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY-

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU^ \ r
r

July 6. 1952

Jackson -County, State of- Oregon

I'

3^
y

Name- Phillips, Mrs Lene.A(E-6)

Address 1068 E Main St.. Ashland. Ore.

Route gojj^ So Pac Ogdon, Un Pac Co Bluffs, C&NW Chicago, Wab Buffalo, DLSOT New York(ute^^g^^

Return: Same routo

going

Road Train Time Date

l/Cv Ashland SoPac 7 6t50 PU June 29

l^'Ar Sacramento It n
7:32 AM "30

It n
20 2:55 PM II II

Ar Ogden If n
12:30 PM July 1

Lv
n

IJnPac It 2:10 PM »  M

Ar Omaha tt II
5:30 PM "  2

Lv
n

C&NTir II
6:00 PM 11 11

Chicago n 11 7:20 AM "  3
ff

Wab 6 8:35 AM 11 II

New York DL&W 14 8:50 AM "  4
(Hoboken)

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

\
\

Accommodations:

to Chicago, 111 and Chicago, 111 to New York, N Y

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

107 hrs:
»

.II



o f
6

\

0 3 a G
i 1rb to C
o

Q 3 r
e

t
-
"

O O
D

fe
j

J
S

H
'

t
s

o
a

c
r
h

> C
Q

C
T

1
—
'

C
O B P
n

O 4 O

ti
l

H V
I f * a" & CD 4 0
2

O B

z c >
-
<

C
O
 
,

C
i

I
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
I
O
N
S
.
 —
 
Th

is
 c
ar

d 
wi

ll
 
be
 s

ta
rt
ed
 
in

 
al
l 

ca
se
s 

of
 
Pi

lg
ri

ms
re

qu
ir

in
g 

me
di
ca
l 

at
te
nt
io
n 

by
 t

he
 M

ed
ic
al
 O
ff

ic
er

 o
r 

Nu
rs
e 

fir
st
 r

en
de
ri
ng

su
ch
 a

tt
en

ti
on

. 
Sn
bs
eq
ue
nt
ly
 i

t 
wi

ll
 b
e 

ca
rr

ie
d 
by

 t
he

 n
ur
se
 i
n 
at

te
nd

an
ce

 u
po

n
th
e 

gr
ou

p 
to

 w
hi
ch
 t

he
 P

il
gr
im
 i

s 
as
si
gn
ed
. 
Al

l 
Me
di
ca
l 

Of
fi

ce
rs

 r
en
de
ri
ng

an
y 
as

si
st

an
ce

 i
n 
th

e 
ca
se
 w
il

l 
ma
ke
 a
n 
ap

pr
op

ri
at

e 
en

tr
y 
wh

ic
h 
wi

ll
 i
nc
lu
de
 d
at
e,

ti
me
 a
nd
 s

ig
na

tu
re

. 
Up
on
 f

in
al

 d
is
po
si
ti
on
 o
f 
th
e 
ca
se
 t
he
 N
ur

se
 i
n 
ch

ar
ge

 w
il
l

de
li

ve
r 

th
e 

ca
rd

 
to
 
th
e 

Of
fi

ce
 
of
 
th
e 

Ch
ie

f 
Su

rg
eo

n.
 P

il
gr
im
s 

se
nt
 
to
 t

he
Am

er
ic

an
 H
os
pi
ta
l 

wi
ll

 b
e 
ac
co
mp
an
ie
d 
by

 t
hi
s 
ca

rd
 p
ro
pe
rl
y 
co

mp
le

te
d,

 w
hi
ch

wi
ll
 b
e 

au
th

or
it

y 
fo
r 
ad

mi
ss

io
n,

 in
 w
hi
ch
 c
as
e 
a 
du
pl
ic
at
e 
ca
rd
 w
il

l 
be
 m
ad
e 
an
d

se
nt
 w
it
ho
ut
 d
el

ay
 t
o 
th
e 

Of
fi

ce
 o
f 
th
e 
Ch

ie
f 
Su

rg
eo

n.

□ o > r 73 m o



Diagnosis ana" ̂.ymplications : (inclu '" dates)

Treatment and Progress : {include dates)
p" tyCtch^
// PltL,

1/ <j (y
/

%

Disposition ; {include dates) ~J^iaJU^ B-a> . ~Tis>

Remarks :

,{

r" ..
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CODE SLIP

H E A D I N Cr

NAI'ffi P//j:iLrPS

BURIED

S U B-

HEADING

rp /
CEMETERY \

GFL-y-VE H'

ROW 3
A'

BLOCK

NO. OF

COLS

¥

CODE

^0 C7
A  0

/.

a'p-

~ES"

3

...ST-iiiTS
^3

BAIK ( <lX' ̂ st- /

piTtSIfiM- 63j\ S01-- Z^-U

ORGiiNIZATION
o I

Jl3LL 'f.
<5^

MARTIAL
d-

NAME

r
""yixfij-

RESIDENCE

) 0 (j>% / ,

f
o

STATE Y5

'CdUNTY^" /s"
/-V Q f

pjijy ■^- 0(9 7-

RELATION
A.C.-A, I

OTHE^
it-

eligibility

Nativity

RACE

ENGLISH

AI^T-HTNnAN'f^A 1^
HEALTH

wn ■ ny cjOTviy!

DATE OF

TRIP

/  ACCEPT^'iNCE/Pj
29/514/PJ
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mi#€ an tiMi i« $m jmBmm manMQ* «r* i»
l3rMHii msA OftitiklBL A« Si« ai^NNt izi eh«rjB»« Arriiwd iflaiw* 4td6

U-lii* t)Min Xaft far i«ri« at £tl4 Arritat Owm 4m i»»

«l ̂ tOd Hi* Mat yffioar In C^c* loii nanlnri: of liJui
staff# raotnirij ats*'

*|giSy 3u^*
^17 lath*

Ally lith«

fdth^SSat*

jiOr

4^ MHi*

^ 2#tH*

luy iim*

mst wm*

JhiO^ sm#

IHh*

Iforcing fraa* ai^iM»iNilBS trip saoB^iHaM tn a^Etaraaan.
iittmlBg fraa* 0«iira»«ai^ at ̂ ^ra 4a awi taa aal
raaaptlan at EaatiMrfast laarwst in sftaxtaHKi#
€%nr«4i. ar I'Tm* lileiHi ta iit*- aaaasin in «ftarttiX8a«
laft Paris at Tfl£ iiM for Vantwoi via ̂ r'^rta 4a Pastin*
i^laniidi £(i»t»l WmOm l>iora Ma«)* w—m (rast Satal 4a la
sira«a)# Cloalaai am )^Ktm* Arriaad VarAan £»4£ P»
i^iartara .Eatal iNiilnma*

viaits to l«twia<<^Ars«Kma CNwartaiT-* All Innahaa
at aanatar^fi dSmwra at ?«rdnn hatal*' Kaataa to oaaa"

tarjr v«na< 4a4l3sr to orrar partioular poiats «f intar^i^
aat*

laft Vaftbm t ah far hoImi via st* istw^oaM (rast,
u&imtnrn HatsI)# Sttlppas* Arrivai Kaimi at aaatt* Bad
hmx^ at Hotal ̂ rUrtol Orfstal* Tisitad QrfcMbna and
altf * Dteaar at botal*
Laft taina at t Ail for itrla via Bamaaa mA HIU t9i«
Oiataaxi tiiiarrjr (iaaoh laatollMia' da tadwaw*)
Arrivad Barls for diniNir*

ar frao* Imh and diaiiar at hatal* Sigjbtsia
ing trip at nita«
VIsltad litra timm in isontins and Saora Caaar la aftar*
noMSBu faenah aaad disMor at feotal*
fisltad loawa in aed tdatain aftar-
aaaid* aad diaawp at hotal*
fiaitad laftratta gsawtafl^lla Ktaaasat and Mtlailaan ia
aorning and ¥ariaiila» in aftamooo* laaoH aad diUaaar
at natal*

fiMtad Clswr SSdsaiia in aawiiag wad toak a toat trip
doan tJia £mim la aftaraoaa* UmoH sad dianar at hotal«
fraa or shoppiJig* inneh and diwiwtr at hatnl*

dilr at 1 PH far Arrlvad diOi if* H#
«« U* MTUfmX aailid at lOtf© F*ll* Arrlvad 1m lark di3^ F* ««
AaSRtt^ SIh*

I/irs. Lena A. Phillips

L nl ̂ >1' V"- '% '*1



RPB—1-12-32-SM

WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Party E

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
Number . ?.??.

.^s,. .leM Anderson
Name of Pilgrim

.. IP.S.S. .
City Home Address County

Actual cost of

Through Pullman at the

Lower Berth Rate.

^Oregon,
State

New York, to .4s.hl.and Oregon

$Destination of Ticket AsMftnd,. .OT?gP.n

via .. ISL&W. .t.Q .Buf.fslp. .T-Y/AB* . JP. .QW.c.^gP..-. .C<S:M .tp. .C.Qunca 1. Bluffs - to _ OgdOT^ -

5B.to. .dest

Date of Departure

Oct. .31 19^2
Expiration Date of Ticket

Road . Tr. No. Date Time
Lower Seat

or Coach
Car U.S.G. Order No.

Actual

Cost

fLv. Hoboken DL&^ 5 IstDay 6:20 PM

L 9.00^ Ar. Chicago Wab. 1-11 2ndDay 3:55 PM

!lv. C&NW 15-19 2ndDay 11:20 Pf^

|Ar. Davis S P 19 SthDay 2:30 PI!

ILv. " S P 8 bthDay 10:50 PM

L 2iiiieW- Ashlend S P 8 ethDay 11:17 AM

Lv. i
Ar.

Lv.

Ar.

Lv.

Ar.

Lv.

Ar.

Lv.

Ar.

Lv.

Ar.

Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total
rn-be

^  Stop Over .XP.rk.'.P.ity.. Through Rate

Excess

i



^c>/
^  (/

PARTY FILE NO ,

NAME . W.® •. .?fAA^?-P.®. *
1068 E. Main St., Ashland, Oregon.

ROUTE OF TICKE:

.  .'

S: h
>••••••«

to . .
. (D. O. LJ

to

to

to

to

Expiration date Qr^./.3.l.rJ..^.
The following stop overs are requested.

•

(Signature of Pilgrim)

RPB—2-17-31—5M
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i .v

C-IOS-P

Mrs, Pdith P. Tindale

Mr_s_. Mary V, Powel 1

Mrs, MaryE, Stilson



Mrs

Addresr-

t

PILGRIllAGE OF T?AE T'OTWERS & miDGTSS

GENERAL RELEASE

pile

Released in New York,

Address

//^/i

RECEIVED RAILROAD AND PULLMAN TICKET

O



Y-^y/s.
HUMBER ft T-p: / ' ' ,

IHE FOLLOWING PILGRIMS DESIRE T^E QUARTERED TOGETHER, OR
.VITH THEIR RELATIVES OR FRIENDS

I

P
PARTY ^
«  .

TJAMTC OF PILGRIM ^ DESIRES Q.UARTIRS WITH—^

tT-t-'-v



Parl^. Group Unit

Date of arr/oa/ ss^HARDIHGr, July 14 ,1932 Date of departure SS-LBVIITHAH, July30 ,l 932

Relationship Mo the.a:!, age 6,a

Name of deceased BHILIiIPS, Waite r A .

Rank- - 1st Lt« Organization 1st Aero Squad,

Cemetery Meuse-Argonns G-r i ^ G 25



o  , o

Name PHILLIPS, Mrs... Lena Anderson

hotel D'IfiNA
Paris Hotel — ̂ VENUE D 'l^NA -

Home address 1Q.68 East Main St..,, ,A.sh,l8nd, J.ackson G.o,.,,., Ore,gD.n.,.

Par(y .H Group Unit -

Date of am'ya/ SS^HAEDIKS, July 14,1932 A)a/e of departure SS.LEVIATHAir, July30 ,l 932.

Relationship Mo.tlie.r., age 6.8 -

Name of deceased PHILLIPS, Walter A.

Rank - Ist Lt« Organization Lst Aero Squad.

Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Grr* ^ G gg



REMARKS

•  A*.-,

k,
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«

■»

PARTY "E"
June 20th, 1932

Hrs« l.®Qa Anderson Phillips
1063 K. lla-in St.
Asbland, Oregon

Dear Madam:

There are enclosed herev;ith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag
gage ^7hile in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at the hotel where
you are to stop in Nev; York City. Please attach tho tags to the handle
of each piece of your baggage and place a pastor on each end of each
pioco of your haggago bofore leaving your homo.

Upon your arrival in Now York City, you will bo mot at tho
railroad station by an Army Officc-r who xvill bo in uniform. During
your sojourn in Now York bofore sailing for Suropo, and upon your re
turn from Europe, you will stop at the Hotel Comnodoro, 42nd Street
and Lexington Avenue, New York City.

All mail intended to rdach you between July 6th, 1932, the
day you sail from tho United States, and July 30th, 1932, tho day you
leave Europe, should be addressed to you in care of American Pilgrim
age, 146 Avenue des Champs Elysocs, Paris, France; for example:

Mrs. Mary Smith,
c/o American Pilgrimr.gc, ,
146 Avenue des Champs Elysocs,
Paris, Franco.

In making reservations for your journey homo from New York
City, it is nocossa.ry for this office to furnish tho railroads "dth the
exact time and date of your departure. The party you are to travel with
will be disbandod in Now York City on tho day following your return from
Europe and all arrangements for your accomodations will be made with the
railroads by this office accordingly. Upon your return from Europe, it
will therefore be necessary for you to remain in tho hotel over night as
a guest of tho United States aovcrnmont;

There is also enclosed herewith information relative to tho
cenoteries in Europe,

Very trul;/ yours,

F. R. TAYLOR,

jncl: ' (Captain, Q,M.C.(DOI
2 Saggago Tags
4 Baggage Pastors
1 Copy Cometerial Information
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CLASS Of SCMVICC OCSIRCO

OOMCSTIC CABLE

TCLEOKAM »ULL ItATt

DAY irrrfiA OCfCARCD

MIfiMT MCBSMC NIGHT CAILC
UTTER

NIGHT UTTfA WEEK END
CABLE LETTCB

bmal Rccuvm's Numscr

( THE MACKAV SYSTEM )

PaTfOfu •lMtM4.'heck claw of wrvict desired, otherwise
mesB^ will lie transmiried .uafuIUrate communication

ALL AMERICA

CABLES
COMMERCIAL

CABLES

TlMK FhJ»

Send the fotiowing Messag^r subject to the terms on ba^k hereof, which are hereb^gree^o
o,„ 5 ■"

A 1-^
'  , ■

.n

/'^j jf / ■fi—



I  K^vjiyiir/wyij

TRANSMITS AND DELIVERS THE WITHIN MESSAGE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

To guard against mistakes or delays, the sender of a message should order it
REPEATED ; that is, telegraphed back to the originating oflice for comparison.
For this, one-half the unrepeated message rate is charged in addition. Unless
otherwise indicated on its face, THIS IS AN UNREPEATED MESSAGE AND
PAID FOR AS SUCH, in consideration whereof it is agreed between the sender
of the message and this Company as follows:

1. The Company shall not be liable for mistakes or delays in the transmission
or delivery, or for non-delivery, of any message received for transmission at the
UNREPEATED MESSAGE rate, whether caused by the negligence of its ser
vants or otherwise, beyond the sum of FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS; nor for
mistakes or delays in the transmission or delivery, or for non-delivery of any
message received for transmission at the REPEATED-MESSAGE rate, beyond
the sum of FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS; nor for mistakes or delays in the
transmission or delivery, or for non-delivery, of any message received for trans
mission at the SPECIALLY VALUED MESSAGE rate, beyond the sum at
which such message shall be valued, in writing, by the sender thereof when
tendered for transmission and for which payment is made or agreed to be made
of the amount of the repeated-message rate and an additional charge equal to
one-tenth of one per cent of the amount by which such written valuation shall
exceed five thousand dollars; nor in any case for delays arising from unavoid
able interruption in the working of its lines, or for errors in cinhcr or obscureruption in the working of its lines, or for errors in cipher or obscure
messages.

2. The Company is hereby made the agent of the sender, without liability, to
forward this message over the lines of any other company or by any other
means of communication when necessary to reach its destination.

3. Domestic messages and incoming cable messages will be delivered free
within one-half mile of the Company's office in towns of 5,000 population or
less, and within one mile of such office in other cities or towns. Beyond these
limits the Company does not undertake to make delivery, but will, without lia
bility, at the sender's request, as his agent and at his expense, endeavor to con
tract for him for such delivery at a reasonable price.

4. No responsibility attaches to this Company concerning messages until the
same are accepted at one of its transmitting offices; and if a message is sent to
such office by one of the Company's messengers, he acts for that purpose as the
agent of the sender.

5. The Company shall not be liable for damages or statutory penalties in any
case where the claim is not presented in writing within sixty days after the
message is filed with the Company for transmission.
6. It is agreed that prompt and correct transmission and delivery of this mes

sage shall be presumed in any action for recovery of tolls thereto; subject,
however, to rebuttal by competent evidence.

7. Special terms governing the transmission of messages under the classes of
messages enumerated below shall apply to messages in each of such respective
classes in addition to all foregoing terms.
8. NO EMPLOYEE OF THIS COMPANY IS AUTHORIZED TO VARY

THE FOREGOING,

POSTAL TELEGRAPH-CABLE COMPANY
CLARENCE H. MACKAY. President

A. H. GRISWOLD, Executive Vice-President

CLASSES OF SERVICE

DOMESTIC MESSAGES

FAST TELEGRAMS. A full-rate expedited service.
DAY LETTERS. A deferred day service at rates lower than the fast telegram
rate. One and one-half times the Night Letter rate for the transmission of
50 words or less, and one-fifth of the initial rate for each additional 10 words
or less.

SPECIAL TERMS APPLYING TO DAY LETTERS. In further consideration
of the reduced rate for xhis special "Day Letter" service, the following special
terms in addition to those enumerated above are hereby agreed to:
(a) Day Letters may be forwarded by the, Telegraph Company as a deferred
service and the transmission and delivery of such Day Letter is, in all respects,
subordinate to the priority of transmission and delivery of full rate telegrams.
(b) This Day Letter is received subject to the express understanding and agree
ment that the Company does not undertake that a Day Letter shall be delivered
on the day of its date absolutely and at all events ; but that the Company's
obligation in this respect is subject to the condition that there shall remain
sufficient time for the transmission and delivery of such Day Letter on the day
of its date during regular office hours, subject to the priority of the transmission
of full rate telegrams under the conditions named above.

SPECIAL TE

FULL RATE

DEFERRED

night MESSAGES. Accepted up to 2.00 a. m. at reduced rates to be sent
during the night and delivered not earlier than the morning of the ensuing
business day. Night messages may at the option of the Telegraph Comr)any be
mailed at destination to the addressees, and the company shall be deem^ to
have discharged its obligation in such cases with respect to delivery by mailing
such Night Messages at destination, postage prepaid.

Night letters. Accepted up to 2.00 a. m. for delivery on the morning of
the ensuing business day, at rates still lower than night message rates, as fol
lows: The fast telegram rate for 10 words shall be charged for the transmission
of 50 words or less, and one-fifth of such rate for 10 words shall be charged for
each additional 10 words or less.

RMS APPLYING TO NIGHT LETTERS. In further consideration
of the reduced rate for this special "Night Letter" service, the following special
terms in addition to those enumerated above are hereby agreed to:
(a) ̂ Night Letters may at the option of the Telegraph Company be mailed at
destination to the addressees, and the Company shall be deemed to have dis
charged its obligation in^ such cases with respect to delivery by mailing such
NlCrht. TjAt.f.PI'H nf. Hocfinof.ioTi T^ricto •r>T«Qr>QiaNight Letters at destination, postage prepaid.

CABLE MESSAGES
 MESSAGES receive regular and prompt service in their order of

filing. Code language permitted.

RATE MESSAGES at one-half of the full rate to follow full rate
mes^ges. Must be in plain language of country of origin, or of destination, or"

Fi'ench.^ Full particulars as to countries where this class of service is
effective will be furnished upon application to any Postal Telegraph oflice.
NIGHT CABLE LETTERS at reduced rates. Must be in plain language of
country of origin, or of destination, or in Fi'ench where transmitted by tele
graph to destination. Subordinated to the priority of transmission of full and
deferred i-ate messages. May be posted, when sender so directs, to countries
where this service is not available, at tariffs to countries from which such mes
sages are posted. Under latter circumstances, messages must contain complete
mailing address including chargeable posting instructions {i. e., "Post IxDndon,"
etc.). Minimum word basis of twenty to twenty-five words applied. Code ad
dresses may be used except for messages delivered by post. I^gnres explained
by text admitted. Indicator "NLT" required and charged for as one word.
For further particulars apply at any Postal Telegraph office.
WEEK END CABLE LETTERS at exceptionally low rates. Accepted under
conditions applicable to Night Cable Letters, excepting that Week End Cable
^tters will be accepted during the week up to midnight Saturday for tclographic
delivery on the following Monday morning. Indicator "WLT" required and
chai-ged for as one word. For further pai*ticulars apply at any Postal Tele
graph office.

NO EMPLOYEE THIS COMPANY IS AUTHORIZED TO VARY TH- /iREGOING.

A
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August 30« 1932

FIIE 201

Mrs* Lena Anderson Phlllipsy
1066 Main S««y
Ashlandy Oregon^

Dear Madam:

At the''time of .your departure from
the Hotel in Hep- Ynric for j'our homo-you were
furnished a postal card, '-with request; that you
sign , same upon arri-val homo and mail it to this
office. . ■

As no record can be located of receiv
ing this cax'd from you, another is ■enclosed
herexvith, v;hich it is roq.uost'od you sign and
mail, in order that the roccr-ds may be cdtipletod.

Yours very truly,

v/-■
GEOSG-i?'^. R. I'AYLOR.

QoMcC a (DO^Ij) 'y



1st Ind. / ii/ i—

HEADOUAETERS NETARIC RECRUIHNG DISTRICT, 250 Iferket St., Newark, N.J.,
Rfey 15, 1933, To: The Quartermaster General, Washington, D,0,

I have been advised that Ih-s, Phillips married subsequent to

Lieutenant Phillips death; so she is apparently ineligible to make a
Pilgrimage to France,

*

;  ' ■' *

1933
A.-,

/
HENN lAWRENGE,
Major, Cavalry,
Asst. Recruiting Officer,



■tsnpsR

Xat Ind.

HEADQITARTSRS HEWJiHK HECHDI'EMJ DI3TRIGT, 250 Maiket St*. N©«r&, N,J.,
May 15 1935» Toj Qmrtaocfflafftcr aenaraXi Washington, D,C,

I have hsen adirlssd that Mrs# PhiXXlps married subsequent to
Lleuteaaattt HiiXXips deathj so ifee is apparently ineXlgibXe to make a
Pllgriaage to France# - '•

\

h
mm uiRMOE,
Mpjor, Cavalry,
Asst. Recruiting Officer,

—« At-g; -



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REra.Y REFER TO, Q.M 295 A-M
Phillips, Walter A. (MA.) May 13, 1933

SUBJECT: Pilgrimage.

TO; Major Reim La-wrenoe, Cav
Uevfark, 1. J.

250 Market Street,

1. Reference is made to your letter of April 15th
relative to the desire of Mrs, L. T. Phillips to make a
■pilgrimage to the grave of her husband, the late Lieut.
Walter A. Phillips, and reply from this office of April
22nd.

2. The first group of pilgrims v/ill sail v/ithin
the next fevr days and in the event Mrs. Phillips hopes
to nmke the journey, it is necessary that arrangements
be made promptly,

3. It is requested the information requested in
office letter of April 22nd be furnished in order that
it may be detemined -whether or not Mrs. Phillips is
eligible to make a pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General:

JAS. L. lAUBACH,
Col,, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,



1

HB mw^ JM'IK

jL» (]ii> my 1S« 1953

SlTBJBCTs Pllgrlmg««

TOt nil jor Sum hearrmam;
jraMMnCj^ ji » ««

Cat*, 250 liKrioet Str»«%«

X« Siif»]r4ttS« i« iMidb* to ytsmr lottor of April 15th
rolfttiTO to tho doaiiro of Itri* L* 7* Fhilllps to noko o
pllgrteago to tho grsro cf faer hoobaxid* tho late Liexxt«
Walter A# Phillip#» ioid ropi^ froa this of fioo of April

2m tho first jfrottp of pilgrlao will eail withta
the next fow day* and ia tho eront Mrs* Phillips hope*
to aako tho jounioy, it 1* noo««*ary that arrangoBMsat#
iM Bade pronptly*^

3, It i» rofttooted tho iaforaatifltt roqwitod la
offiee letter of April Zaad ho faraishod ia ord«r tiiat
it my he determinod whether or set Mrs* Ihillip* i*
oligihlo to sake a pilgriaogo*

Fcr Tho Qiuirtoraaitor taomlt

m

dAS. L« lAmCS,
Lt« Col«, Q* M. Corps,

Assistant.





P^y,



OH 29S
millpa, Waltar A. (m) Apxll 22, 19SS

mmmt msriMt*.

tOf liiior Mam Ij|*r»ne«, Cav#, 260 Markot; Strost,
Wamu^t M* 3*

V,.

!♦ I }»•*• yowy letter of April ISth, relatiw td the
tieeire of lire* L» T* IMUlpe te EJeke a pUgrija&i!;© te the
gyvre of h«r l!iue1»&8di, the late XAeuteaaixt V^alter Aaftersoa
fhilllpe,

2* $he pUgrlmge, rt^ardlxie trbieli iziror3n.tiQai is
requeeted* l»« heeto avkhavLzai lay the Ast of Ccnagress ap*
profsd ttureh 2, IS29* (Cepgr hesevil^*) Seetlon 4 defines
the sewting of the tferss **x»ther^ and as used in
^the Aet*

3* She reeoidie show a 1st Meuteaant Walter A*
Fhillipe^ Isfc Aero Squadrcsi, f <wj8eriy nlth the IMh Field
Artillery, a« Idllled in aetion October I* 1918. There is
m record of a«y oorrospondencs tdth the \/idoe regardicg
her eligibility to sMhe the pilgrlnage*

4* Bo record hae been located of another Biillips
of Christian aaae Walter and the rank of let I>ieut«maat
slioee raaains are buried orarwsas* Xt eouXd appear that
the Sirs* l. T* HtilXlpa in idiose b^alf yon hare aritten,
fMty, if «&« has net ren&rried since the d«ith of her hus
band* be eligible to sake the pilgrijnage* If these are the
faots, please so adilse office in order tfint the
neoessary blanks my be furnished for Mrs* PhiUipe* me
in arrangi^ for her pfilgriBBge shdhld dhe desire to nake
it* IS$3 is the last year during ahidi the pilgrinages
will be aade*

SboIj

Act

cms* W. DIBTZ,
Captain, Q* X* Corps,

Assistant*



IN RBPLY REFER TO:

Subject;

To;

HEADQUARTERS NEWARK RECRUITING DISTRICT

OFFICE OF THE RECRUITING OFFICER

250 MARKET STREET

NEWARK. N. J.

April 15, 1933.

V/orld V/ar Llothers pilgrirnraage to Prance.

The Adjutant General,

?/ar Department,

ITasliington, D. G,

LIrs. L. "t- Phillips has requested infoniation regarding
her eligibility for a World War Mothers pilgriramage to Prance.

She states that her deceased husband, 1st Lieut. Y/alter

Ande.x-son Phillips, P.A., is buried in Grave 11, Plot 3, American
Battle Area Oemetaiy, Apremont -su3>-Aire, Department of Ardennes,
Prance.

Request that Mrs. Phillips be advised whether or not she
may be sent to France and how to raalce application for the priv
ilege. Her address iss 15 Madison Avenue, Summit, iJev/ Jersey.

6 Received .A G. O APR 17 1933
■RDM DIWREI^E,
Major, Cavaliy,
Asst., Pncruiting Officer.

/



U.S.Army Recruiting Station,
g50 Market St., Newark, N. J.

>

April 15, 1933,

World Iw isothew pllerirftaaee to Pranoo,

flio Ad.5ofsot Oexierals
mr l!opftrtmest«

15, Oi

Hrft# tm 3W HiiXlips bao reqtitstod inforrr^tioa ireeardiag
hbr eligibility for a World t-ar itothere pilgrimage to Prcijjcjiu,

Andareoa '^IV

jj0y deoeeeed hu8l>and, let llotit, Y^alter

P*A#, ie buried ia Grove 11, Plot 3, Aznerioan
Battle Ar»i Oesatar^, Apneaost ••xfcx**ASxe, Bepartatent of Ardeisaeg,
Pxcoaoe*

Bequest that Um* fhillipe be advised Whether or aot she
be aeot to Prome aad how to maice opplioatlon for the priv

ilege# Bsr addroMi let 15 Badleoa Aveaue# anoait, Bbw Jersey#

8 Becelved A. Q. o Affi 17 1933 lii ~.iii li'iWBiiJNQS,
Kaior, Qavalrpt
Aeet,, fieoruitiae Qffioer#

A
/y.w \W^

liirrai ae#



I'V

NAME -'s. tena Anderson ,jPliiill58
id68 B/ Main St"'

ADDRESS AsJiland,. QragOJO

-A-
™

TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed):^.
RPB-7-22-30-SM



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

KE-.CEr'V'

9 w

OCT ft J03r

Penalty for private use to avoid
vmeafe/^tTf*l>osXagfi.-

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



>! '

QM 293 A-M
Phillips, Walter A. (lIA)

» i^mmm jiwi

XOft Bft«t Hadn Str»et|»
Oritgmx*

dme art*

lt«Niipt 1U tiilDiowIt^^ of 7««r Ittter of ̂ pttobtr
l&kh tuelutit is tltibtH 7«i taiqparttt apprteittioe for th»
fiXgriatet you rtawstly iMidt to the of jowr ton, tht l«tt

^It«r A* Phillipt*

It is grttifytne iM®* yo®" ^attartly
mtlMtMstory tnd tiULt th« offlowrs of tbt AriQr roarcterod
oottrtoeoc uti ̂ dTfieloBt sorrloo. Tho il^rttrtMstwr Corps it
proud of tho honor bettoood tpon it by being thcrgtd with the
eoadeet of tbtte pllgriasget, tad iMS to^endtd etery that
thete EeklBg tlit Jewntty eight htte « eoitferttbie tad pletttat
larip. I feel, hotwttr, that the tttk hot beea aeteri&Xiy ll^t-
eaed the eonderftl tpirlt of eeoper&tiet wd teatiderttion
mhmm by the eotkert end vidott theeaeleee*

*flth referenee te the detire «f %3m greep «f etthere
to Mke eaotber pilgrlatge next yeer et perteoel expente under
the saperrlsios ef the Seeermieat, ycm tre edrlted thet nader

it* irororaiag the leoveawnt, the S^suensetat eea »!» errtnge-
MBte for only one trip for eeidi aether and widow. It it poetlble
tiatt yoB eottld erreage to follew the itinerary of a group of pll-
IP'iMi, bet the Oowematat eaaaot aake arrange^atats or astoae ax^
rotpeneibillty for year party.

I have read with interest the clipping you enclosed,
and I congratmlate you on the honor bestov/ed upon you by being
selected by the Governor to represent your state at the memorial
exercises.

Very truly yours.

mef

J, L. De'WITT,

I/Iajcr General,
The Quartermaster General. C7ifD

JHL

PTE



THE SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER:. SATURDAY, SE^TEMBERK^

Sacred to City's Heroic Dead

Rossi and Stevens Extol City's
Soldier Heroes and Monument

Constructed in Their Honor

Eared heads were bowed In

tribute to San Francisco's war dead

as the War Memorial was officially

•ledicated yesterday.
More than 2,000 persons heard

city and veteran leaders laud the
."pirit of the war heroes as the same '
.spirit which inspired the erection
of the $6,000,000 Memorial.
Native Sons and Daughters from

all parts of the State attended the
rites along with San Franciscans,
who were witnessing the culmina
tion of years of planning and work.
The dedicatory exercises were held
in Memorial Court, between the
Opera House and the Veterans
Building which comprise the Mem
orial.

COMMANDERS PRESENT.

Speakers were Mayor Rossi,
Henry L. Stevens Jr., the national
commander of the American
Legion, and Supervisor Colman,
chairman 'of the dedicatim ammit-
tee of the War Memorial rrd of

Trustees.

Guests on the speakers' platform
included Rear Admiral Robert
Coontz, newly elected commander of
the Veterans of Foreig.i Wars;
Lieut. Commander W. C. Toozen,
representing Twelfth Navr 'strict
Headquarters; C o m m o c, e W.
Bauer of the Naval Reserves; Lieut
Col. Bernard A. Flood, U. S. A., re
tired, of Paris, Francs; Mrs. Lena
Anderson Phillips, a Gold Star
mother, and John C. Chapman and
Commodore Peter H. Mass, past de
partment commanders of the Grand
Army of the Republic.

"These structures give tangible
form to San Francisco's noble
sentiments of gratitude to its
soldiers, alive and dead," Mayor
Rossi declared. "The spirit of our
city's soldiers make dauntless
heroes in time of war, and patri
otic leaders in peace."

\  « as », if m

MAYOR HONORED.

Stevens presented Mayor Rossi
with a bronze medallion from the
American Legion, in gratitude for
San Francisco's hospitality to
Legionnaires during their fifth
annual convention here in 1923.
In his address, Stevens declared

that the idealism and patriotism
springing forth to new life from a
soldier's death can never die. He
said:

"How worthwhile It Is to me
morialize the dead through some
instrumentality that will prove of
service to the living; something
that in its use will Immediately
recall the price paid by former
neighbors, friends and citizens for
that thing we call liberty, peace
and contentment.

"These structures will give
many, many years of practical
service and at the same time

they will remaind the people of
San Francisco of the immortal

sacrifices made by their gallant
sons and daughters in time of
great peril."
After reading a telegram from

Governor Julius Meier of Oregon,
''ongi-atulating San Francisco on
completion of the memorial, Super
visor Colman termed the memorial

".a living tribute from the living to
dead."

"These buildings will make
better citizens out of all who
pause to consider the heroism and
self-sacrifice they represent," Col

man said.

CLOSES WITH TAPS.

The ceremonies were closed with
i.;ie playing of Taps by an army
bugler. During the program, num
bers were present by Phil Sapiro
and the Municipal Band; Miss Eva
Gruningcr, radio singer, and the
San Francisco American Legion
Band, under direction of Ed J.
Delano.

The Veteran's Building of the
Memorial will house all Veterans'
activities, of the city. The Opera.
House is the first municipally-
owned structure of its kind in the
United States.

Opposite the City Hall, on Van
Ness avenue, the memorial group

MEMORIAL COURT, between War Me
morial Building and Civic Opera House, is
shown above while crowd esU' ijted at
above 2,000 paid tribute to sot i- dead.

They gather^'
dresses by
Stevens of th

The ceremon

r

liM

HENRY L. STEVENS JR., commander of the Americaa
Legion, is shown above delivering oration at dedication

.  of San Francisco's War Memorial.



BuriJLngBJtne, Caixx ornj-a
L>«*po«niOvx' J.6 19o4

A, D. Hughes, Captain,
Q. M, Corps, Assistant, \

Dear Captain Hughes:

You WJ.JLX aouDtxess ramember thao many ox us who wera

with you in France recenoij on one Goiu boax' Moon«x s Pix^i'^ma^o,
expressea the desire to make one ox-^-p aga^-n next y&ar.

We have not presumed tnat tne Governmeni. would
iinance such trip,but we thought that the details might be arranged
through your office so that we might obtain rates to travel on the
same steamers anu oraxiis, ousses etc. m ox'uex' to nave one j.oauox 8n^p
and su^jex v^s-^on wn-.cn pi'oyea so efficient on our recent trip.

Please give me your ideas on this and il you i,hj.nk xu
can oe arraiigea Wj-xx you gxv# me an xaea oi i»ne coso oO us.

I wish to give you my sincere appreciation lor your
kindness axju. patience towara us on our piXgrxmage, Ii xo were possxbxo
to do so I wouxd ixke to thank onese who made my ti-xp ijos8.ubxe. I
em returning home feeling that something within me has been satisfied-
& peacexui feeling that the government of my country is doing all
possible to; see that my son's resting place is one that any mother would
be proud of.

i
J|

At your convenience I shall be glad to have your
ideas as regards the abcve trip for next year.

Sincerely yours,

I am enclosing a clipping from the San Francisco Paper. My trip
had a very satisfying ending here. The Governor of my State-Oregon
asked me to represent him at the dedication of a magnificient memori^
in San Francisco, I was the guest of honor of the San Francisco Chapter
of Gold Star Mothers.

Lena- Anderson Phillips
1068 East Main Street
Ashland, Oregon,

J



From Liaison Report EAST Party E 1932

Z, (o
Mrs. Dellah M. Miller asked that she and Mrs. Lena Phillips be

permitted to move to room number C 127, stating that Mrs. Siegmeier and Mrs.
Abrahamson had consented to exchange with them. These two ladies came to
me later however^ and stated that they did not want to more because there
was no bath in the room to which it was intended they should move. I then
informed Mrs. Miller that I could do nothing more in this case unless the
ladies would consent to move.

Mrs. Miller wanted salt water baths and arrangements were made for a nurse
to accompany her to the bath room whenever she wanted the baths.
After much vacillating, Mrs. Miller decided it was too much ta-ouble to take
the baths. SEE Report for several references and full details.

If



PARTY EASTBOUND GROUP

STATE M.A

Qeegon u/^}t^ 7^ n
Phillips, Le^ Address

(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or' Town)
Ore^n Jackson

(State) (County)

Address ^.28 p^ake Ave., Burlingame,
(Name of Nearest Kin) '('stree't' & "no.) "(City 'or' To'w'n)

Cal.if.ornia
(.State) (County)

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

Del. Lack, & West, . 14 July 4th 1932 - 8s50 A.M. BSTVIA. R.R ' •. Train No Date

imodor

Alone

TTot»i Goramodore ^

R

848
Room No

oomed with

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

July 6, 193 2 PRli;SID"3N'i' HARDING C-102-p
Date Vessel Cabin No

In Cabin with . --llf.®.*.. . .?.t.. g„C-X0.2w.s, ■ -Mrs*.■-Mary--IS ■-Powel-l--S—lOS-tTS Mrs. Mary B. Stllsoi. 0-102-0 (0„/w.«b,„nd)
RPB—l-n-32—



WESTBOUND A
■M!

REMARKS

Date 30.,. Vessel Cabin No. . . .0-^.6.-2
Mrs. Edith ij*. Tlndale C-66-1 & Mrs, Mary E, Stilson C-66-S

In Cabin with

Commodore _ 822
Hotel Room No

Alone
Roomed with

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
New York City Stop Over
VIA. R.R Train No Space Car No Date

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

"t Eastbound)
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Diagnosis and complications' {include dates)
July 13,1932 - ConjunctiTitia laft ey«»

Treatment and Progress: {include dates)
July 13,1932 - Tallow Oadda of ̂ Urcury Boric ̂ id.

Disposition: {include dates)

Remarl^s
• V. . • *>M". ;• f -.'wJ
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Diagnosis and complications : {inclu dales)
July 15th, Conjunctivitis, left eye,

."'•r

O

Treatment and Progress : {include dates)

July 15tli, Seen by MaJ.Gaines. Yellow OKide H#?,
18th aloin ii ®
23rd, aeen by MaJ,Stone - No apparent injury.

Disposition : {include dates)

Remarks : July 30th to Cherbourg. Fitts,



Phillips, Walter A. 1st Lt.

"^6-32 . y
M-A K ^ ■ t/

I  the invitation extended
(Accept OT decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

. Air £,l. I.e.aa..Mder s on. PMnips.
(Name)

.1068--S.»-lIain--£t.^.,-.Aaliland,...JlacJk8.Q.n..Cp.,.,..Oregon
(Town or city) (State)

V. S. QOTCBKUKNT PSINTIKa OITIOl: 1030 22679
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RE-TURN R£:CEiP[i;

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

t  . •
.  ...... l^..h.Li.AjL,^. -'

(HIgnaturo or name o( addressee)

ISILLIPS? -JKUHIIB. A ^

(Signuturo of addressee's agent)

^//'A 'Date of delivery X-.l... , 19
Form 3811 j/s ootkbnurnt PRomNn omcs c6-—0110
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Return to
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'  —

AND DATE OF DEUVFRY

(NAME OF SENDER)

Street and Number,
or Post Office Box,—

WASHINGTON

D. C.



RcceiceJ from the Posimaskrlhe^^^stei ôr Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

...

(Siguntuio or namo of oddrossoe)

/■ (Signature of addressee's agent)

Date of delivery. / , 19
Form 3811 ' y. a. eovsaNHiNT pBUiTwo omci o ^—0X10



JPaat ©flEtf? SfparJtttcitt
OFFICIAL BUSINESS ^

REGISTERED ARTICLE vV,\
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No —1.^ |25yPM

INSURED PARCEL '

No - -

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF

POSTAGE^OO^^
POSTMARK-OP*«WVHING

.CEfKC'*^ .

Return to

Street and Number,
or Post Office Box,-

AND DATE OF DEUVERY

M ij ! ■tHAi't of' <(sSd^'J ̂

WASHINGTON
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W» SlddBll,
mt^wn unxtvrf Berm
516 ¥• Judaon Slri
Ohimco, Illiaoit

B« e,, 87^ 1932

1BBWB® ia» sisw sa aaw looK *m MB Miiiiis Hom
mr Toai cm jk9 mx mmm

mfm

smn

mmmmm

CM m AM
Hdllip#, Iftatir jt, HI

COPY SENT N.Y.

Note; Sister will no doubt only aooompany Mrs. P. to New York as
no information has been receired relative to her going to Europe.

J



S. C. Form No. 8

Signal OInrgs, lltttoJi ̂ tat^a Armg
War Department Message Center,

mmxtth at Room 3441, Munitions Building, WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.
Washington, D. C.

I  WAB57 CAK = CHICAGO ILL 2^ 950A

|THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL =
■UNITED STATES WAR DEPARTMENT=

1932 JUM 25 . A^nO 59 L
/V

PRESIDENT HARDING JULY SIXTH MRS PHILLIPS E SIX WILL HAVE
sSiSTER ACCOMPANY HER AND DESIRES SAME ROOM HOTEL IN NEWYORK
iSTOP CAN YOU ARRANGE OR ADVISE HOTEL THIS PILGRIM WILL UbE
■B HUNDRED NINE =

I
I

^ W SIDDALL. ' 1
A)

9^



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Phillips, ffaHwr a\ IrA- U

Jam IS, 1932

Jsrs. Lsna Andsrson Phillips,
1068 £# Main Streafe^,
Aahland, Oragon,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

AT* Saoramento

Lt« Sacramento

Ar. Chicago
Lv, Chicago
Ar. Kair York

(Hobokan)

O&NW

Wab

DIAW

Train No.
It ri

20
n

Train No. 6

Train No* 14

7:52 AM

2:68 PM

7:20 AK

8:35 AM

8:60 AM

June 30

June 30

July 3
July 3
July 4

■»iocociniodatioiui: Standard sleeper Ash land, Oregon, to Sea York.

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.

J



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A"C

Phillips, Walter A, (MA)ll June 8,1932

Mrs, iiem Anderson Phillips,
1068 E, Main St.,
Ashland, Chregon.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
974,944

amount of $ 00^° meals and incidental

expenses from your .home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized hy the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

1 Incl.

Check No.

A. D.' HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



Xc 71 042 Phillips, V/alter

M- Lena A. Phillips - 1068 E, Main St. Ashland- Ore.

v/idovz ? \ ^ I o - 3 I - ̂  c)

.  "p \



>«JPW

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINOTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Phillips, Walter A. (m-A) M
October 2, 1931.

Mrs. Lena Anderson Phillips,
1068 E. l&tin Street,
Ashland, Oregon.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not

been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage. jf
.-r
v/

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932? IZ'
2. Please state your age and condition

of health:

Age: G'i , ̂
Health:

3. Do you speak English? QjiA

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

'A/)

Very tr

1  ■

... \?».i tr\

End:

Env.

^ H. biv. ^
.a If-8^ ,/.V

A. D./HUGHES, rf]-T
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RBFRB TO
QM-293-AM

milipa* Walter A« Ut (MA) M* JteXy X0« 19S1.

Mrs* ̂ '•aa Andwraon
1068 B* Mala St*»
AAhUnd* Qrmi^on

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations,
tions for steamship transportation required during the mer of 19Z2
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writi g
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" m the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sigh yoiir
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essen la

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES.

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here



393 A-M
PhiHipg, Walter A. (HA)

April 11, 1931

Kra, Lena Audersoii Philllpa,
1068 East Main Street ,

Aahland, Oregon*

Dear Itadamt

Heoelpt la aok&omrladgtd of yeur telegram of April
2, 1931, deolininf, the invitation to aail on the Preaident
Harding July 8, 1951, to make the pilgrimage to the grave
of your am, the late Lieutenant fJalter A* Phillips*

It ia regretted that financial eonditions prevent
you from making the journey at that time* Aooordlngly,
reservation on tho Prosldmt Harding has been oaneelled and
your name hae hem plaeed upon the list of mothers and vridows
eligible to make the pilgrimage in 1932# You will ho oom*
municftted with when arrangemsnte are being made for that
year* Uonrever, should you doairo to make the pilgristage
later this summer an invitation will be oxtonded you to
sail Augurt 12, 1931 on the .^rioa. It is requested that
you notify this of floe as early as possible as to your wishes
in tho matter*

For Ihe Quartermaster General*

V«ry truly yours.

HB

R. E. 8BAHR0N,
Ciq>tain, Q. M. Oorps,

Assistant*

i



7-? 3/ (T X ^
V/

/) / ̂ >/ ^
I ..4^.5.i±:.v^. „!:;] the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

/ j Jr : ^ '■ ' / ^_/I ^ ■ ' ' ■''' ' v'V'v"'- X; V/,,
(Name)

(Town or City) ! J (State) C'
V. 8. SOTXAmOKT rBtKTIMO OmOB: 1890 J116259



. — ̂  Ji

S. C. Form No. U

Signal ^tatea Anng
^  Weir Department Message Center,

Rooni 3441, Munitions Building,
Washington, D. C,

RADIOGRAM

31 WVY PX 20 GSM

ASHLAND ORE 947A APRIL 2 1931

DEW ITT

QM GENERAL WASHINGTON DC

OWING TO FINANCIAL EMBARRASSMENT ACCOUNT GOVERNMENT STOPPING COMPENSATION

UNABLE ACCEPT INVITATION JULY EIGHTH STOP PLEASE BOOK ME FOR FURTHER

PASSAGE

MRS LENA ANDERSON PHILIPS

519P

Jjlj- /  •

■47t'
r ̂

'■iiD



m
m
m
m
m

W I fS SS P
0
»

t *»

g

s
> a C
3

1-
4

♦
-( 8 O

g
|

M »-
3 
H

■l
iU

fl,
'f 

:■
:„ 

<■

JF
' 

■;•■
?,

. '
aH

 
■'. ,

.i
lU

i.
..

.i
^

a
» 5 tr
* E< PS w

J*
'

« O &

0 1 C
M

« t
i

H
»



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QSNKRAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Walter A. - 1232 July 30, 1930.

Mrs. Lena Anderson Phillips,
1068 East Main Street,
Ashland, Oregon,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1^0.
3'

The records of this office show that you are the Mother # of
the deceased veteran named ahove and in order that plans may he completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the followi;;^ questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter tojfhls office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. jf-

JL

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

■iCJ/7

Hi.
Agd fC 1
Coyution of Health, <1

For The Quartermaster General,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment

ery truly yours.

[U^ES,
Captain Q. U. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q" 293 A C

Phillips, Jalter A. 1232 M

vl.

June 26, 1930.

tirs.I'ena Anderson Phillips,
1068 East Plain St.,
Ashland, Oregon.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi

sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign

your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

t

Very truly yoi^s.

-

A. p/ HUQlIES,
'V "^^Xain; Q. M. Corps,

YAAssiBtant.

8

DO YOU DESTEE TO MAKE iM PliGRI|i4G5-DURll^ THE YEAR 1931?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) 7



oil m iM!
masmp mm XO|r Ii880«

lAom Aniiirftaai Ildlllfi*
loae Bftin stsTMtt

fiiwfc^ya^

DtftX*

SM«lpt ic df yem t#l#grm d^oUntng iim
ixxTitntion to B«il m tlio iSt *^i|ral>llo* Angitst 80» 1880 to
irltlt tho grfc«B of yonr mm tho lato Xst« Ucot* Oiattr A*
Hiillipo* oador tl«t prorio^Umo of tho iuMIe of Uoroli 2« X829#

Toor aoao hai boon pl&oof iQ>on ̂  Xi«t of nethero ond
iridowo oho oro oligiblo to tmSm tho journoy la 1881 and yon oill
bo ooioausicatod udm idom tbo piI(srinago» aro boinc ozvotisod for
tbat y«ar«

^0 f^oiOflwfiKotiif OonoMil#

Tory tnOy yeiiro«

A. D, aS0HE8>
(i^ptain» q. ti» C0OfO»

Aaslotant*
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\  2i— ^
"^  f' / iOi , jr.

k^z invitation extended
(Accept or decU

me to make a pilgrim^e to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

r/)iS fJ.
(Town or City) . (State)^^ ^ />/

f ^ i«- s ^ r A ^-  ̂ jL^
U. 6. OOVEBKMBWT



*2- Form No. 8

B'tgual ©orpfi, Initeh States Anug ..-j ̂
vA r

<5w War Department Message Center, •' ^
Room 3441, Munitions Building, WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.
Washington, D. C.

*" 41 W BR 12

ASHLAND OREGON 912 A JUNE 4 1930

DEWITT QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON DC

INVITATION ACCEPTED BUT CANNOT GO ON AUGUST THIRTIETH DESIRE DATE

NEXT YEAR

MRS LENA ANDERSON PHI LLI PS^y

1246P
fC^

-»2I'



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Yi/alter A. 1232-M May 21, 1930

Mrs. Lena Anderson Phillips,
1068 E. Main St.,
Ashland, Oregon.

Dear .Madam:

The records of this office show that you

have not accepted or declined the invitation extend
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on ■ ^
the "Repuhlic" on August 30, 1930.

In the event no reply is received from
you before Juhe 9, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise ,
this office to that effect. •'

In order that arrangements may be com-

pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

%

For The Quartermaster General, -7 '

Very truly ypurs, ̂

/Tiy
1  ,, *

A. HU^S,
' • -.Captain Q. M. Corps,

Assistant. ^

"Sid-
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/9 ^
I  the invitation extended

(Accept or (^line)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Lena Anderson Phillip /„
(Name)

1068 East Ifain St«, Ashland. Jackson Co.. Ore,
(Town or City) (State)

A  /I ■ tl. fl. OOTiKNIIBjrT FBDvfim OPTIOB. ITO // ^ ^ .

S G^juH^cP^ <a- ^ /





<»l 293 A-e
PhilXlp8« jffcltw A» Oo'totMKP 18. 1929«

Kff« IfWOA A»a«r««^ Hdlllpt*
1069 Enst Uada 8tr88t»

AiiJilttad* ON^Qti#

]}9ftr Madwnt

If ftfliafiwlfagfd yow lt>tt«r of rooint
rolotlTo to tho pUgriaaijo outhorlfod Vy Con^*8» ta tlMi Aei of
mem 1989*

Xa roply thoroto you aro adviai^ timt yoa harro ovldentl^
f  mm adidafwiood at to your baiuG mtitlod to hato a traTaliog
f  oossoanioa aoaos^tay yoti on -ado pll^laago* tou will not# la tha

Aot of Haroh Zf 1889 goveanting tho piXgriasago, that iayltatioat
«r« to bo e:!eta&dM tho ?)Ot-H«f9 aad widoao of the smk^^oto of tha
ailitm-y or aaml foroa# of tho Craltad St&tas who are Interred
la the aaaataries in Suropa^ la'ovldad thay hatra tu>t already mdo
a pr€?vl«»i Tialt thwreto. It dooe not ooatain any proviaion* hoar-*
areTi ̂ Meh percdta of the oiothor oe widow balng aoeopipanied by a
trwreling ooisipaaioa. It la therefore ragrettad to hava to adviaa
that your daoghtar la not eligible «D3der the liar t« wake this jour*
toff with you.

Seotlott Z (o) of the Aot of yornh E. 1929 provides tlwit
the pilgrljreigae akall be ssade durirts the p«^od frcwi aey 1. 1930
to Ootobar 31, 1933.

ton are aaatired that ooe^petent |Hiraomxel will be asaigned
by the War Bepartsiont to provide for the naeda and eonfort of thoae
mtking tiei pilgrlaaigeft

A blank upon whloh to laake fomal applloatlon for the pil«
grlwaga will ha forwarded you within a short tine* Spaee will bo
fTOihtdwd thereon for you to iadloate tho tlae you dealre to go.

Par fha Quart^cmatar dkmaral.

Very truly your a.

i.

A. B. straiiB^,
Captain, Q. U. Corpa,

SCiBa Aaaiatant*



J
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON Jaidt I
«  J;.aeniaC!a aiiiJ

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Phillips, Y/alter A,

io Taijx, . 0* 9*T-'ai>b I

^n^LT'-irv:^ :ir ' . . . ■ r ;y,it .j
:  !':& 6 ev..p j :i Ui... a?.'-" August 30,, 1929. _ac 5
,.Bin©a?S3nsnfl v-jaaxasaj u. .• jVii

i. (lOCo >.Cfl t;; o. .'via -n csU.

Mrs. Lena Anderson. Phillips,
1058 East Main Street,
Ashland, Oregon.

. ̂ \ \

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited" to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the jiimerican forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
1st. Lieut, ■falter A. Phillips, No. 1 Air Service, whose remains are now in
terred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
France.

Will you please fill in the ansv/ers to the following questions in .
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?.

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete addV6^s-^^:>fy-/

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

-N^

For The Quartermaster! Genipr^J^
Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T.' HARRIS,
[ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant. C



I think that I would have, to have a companion for such a trip-
this companion should be s^eone I know.

I desire to take my daughter-only sister of my deceased son-
I understand that the government pays the expenses of-such a
companion,! Please advise me if I have been correctly informed so
that we can make the necessary arrangements.
Also please advise me how soon this trip is to be made.

reebeU -inaO.

- s. --
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WAR department

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHlNdTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q®' 293 A-C

Phillips, Walter A June 29, 1929.

7

.0

• If ,yVV

Mrs« hillisji Xi«

Mxon, !Eexas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilttrimaee to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late 1st Lieutenant Walter A. Phillips, Uo. 1 Air Service, v/hose remains

are now interred in the Ileuse-Argonne i'unerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-
MontfauQon, Meuse, Prance*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HARBIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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Mtor A. (m) Ua^ 13« 1933

to» Ifcijar XiwrwM»» C5«*»« 260 XRriteit StrM^,
libHarle, S* «r«

1. Jkif«r<m3e is to letter of April l&th
TolatiT# to tho dosir# of Mrs# I** !*♦ rliillips to isftko o ^
T3ilgrlaBC« to the ereTB of her hmMnd, t1» late Lioot.
tielter A, SMllipe, aad reply from tide oTfioe of April
Z2M»

Z, The first grot^ of pilgriaa viil sail uitidsa
the jseoct feo dsys axd is the event Mrs. PhlllS-pe hopes
to i5a]:e the joumsy, it is neoessary that armsigetaents
he aade pros^jrfcly.

3, It is r©<iuo#ted tlio iaformatiOT requoetod ia
offloe letter of April 22ad be furnished in o^or
it t»y be detewdiMsd whether or not Mrs# Phillips is
^%ible to mSoB e pilgrlasgo.

o
Ww Ht# Q'ttsartermstor Generals

ff

DO
i

>-

L, UGBACH,
Lt, CoIm Q. M# Corps,

Asoistairt,

P3

V-
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oil ZBS
Phillips, Saltier A# (JIA) April 22- 105JS

SUBJECTS Pilgrlnaga,

TO; Major Raroj Iwrranee, Cair., 250 Market Streak,
leaeark, ¥♦ J*

!• I have your letter of April ISth, reXati-re t« the
desire Hps* L# S, Hiillips to aeke a pilgrlm|;e to the
grare of her hosbatai, the late Lieutenant Vialter Andsweon
Phillips.

2. The pilgriJBRge, regarding trMoh infosraatian ia
requested, has been aothorisod by the Aot at Coai^^ress ap-
proffed larch 2, 1929. (Copy herewith.) Seotltm 4 defines
the ceaning of the toms *aiathor" and ^widow" as used In
the Act ,

9. The recosrds show a 1st Lieutenant Walter A.
Phillips, lat Aero Squadron, formerly with the 19th Field
Artillery, as killed in action October 1, 1918, There is
no record of any corrospimdenee vdth the widow regarding
her eligibility to maka the pllfsriaage.

4, So record has been located of waother Phillips
of the fSrlstian name waiter and the rank of lat Lieutenant
whose rerAin# are bttriod overseas. It would appear that
the Hrs, L. T, Phillips in whose behalf you hare, written,

)38ay, if she has not remarried since tho death cf her hus-
baiad, bo eligible to make the pllgriijiage. If these are the
facts, please so advise this office in order that the
necessary blanks my bo furnished for Mrs. Phillips* use
in arranging for her pilgrimge should rtie desire to make
it. 19SS is ths last year during which the pllgrimagea
will be madtt.

Sncl:
Act

bb

CHAS. W. 0lEf2,
Captain, Q, M, Corps,

Assistant,



Qlt 293 A-H

Phillips, Walter A. (MA)
Ub last,.

UNI* IJMK AaSttrsM
wm Smi% MrIii

Aahii>ns» osmnpHftw

arftii naisi^:

vt fmear l«tt«r of BmrtKatiw
Wik ««eloMiw lit ym layi igi far tlui
9iliri«iCi 9«» «»«• %• the 0mm af ym »««. tit* Ut«
Usctaaaad Mali«r- JU milllpa*

1% is gmtifySjiK t« kmir ycMr tfly «mi anSirrly
wKtltimnkwy mi, tlia^ «lii» «ifiear* ef tlia Any rmderaS mwIi
•wiraariM «aiS afflriaai^ rnrtlmm- Tim <^MurtanMi«twr C«rpe i»
pf—t «f tlft» hsmm hmtmmi i$fm it ty Mat «tt«rfad vitk ttia
aimBiwK «f tiMMNt aaii tuir m^rnim mmy wttmt tlwi
tmm a»M«i «ka Iwre m mi pimmsm
istxp* t 'hmmmttt tlwat tua tfta-k iaui Immk wtariaUy
«iiti tgr ̂  mmSmtui, aylrit pt mtpmrntim tmi mmMmmMmx

ly tlHi laailiin nM iBNtaMi t'liiiiaalagia*

I'lafaiwaii tm %l» Satin «f tlw gn^ rf wmitdmtm
ta aaiai' aaatHar mam. yuar «t pmaMilL aayiMMi
tka aa|parvtiii«ii. «f ISw flaiMrMMBt* yaa mm advtaai tliat

4QKW||yAQ4t|yg' !8HUI tUljlMi

iMNita for ttaly tarn iseip far aaali aatitar anS aiSov* It la paaaihia
matt yaa anOi amaga t« faiiiiw ytm itmnnry at a fNMy aS" 9ll<*

>a§^ 'tibtf £UnNIKilWii^ imuntta Mllia aMnUiMMMIBaai tHW mBUItlttM' miv

raapaaaitrilily far yaar

I have read with interest the clipping you enclosed,
and I coagrattlate you on the honor bestcwed upon you by being
8electe«rty the Governor to represent your state at the memorial
e;ceroise£^

S  Very truly yours,
I

CO

I

O  y J. L. DoViTITT,
Major General,

mf ^ l/ The Quartermaster General.

«..&ai3 R̂TB



Ifr* H» W» Siddall, Chainausk
W««t«rn KLUtary Btirtau
S16 W, Jaakfon Blvd
Chioago, Illinois

Washington, D. <J,, juma 27, 1988

B HBBDSBB Mm SISIES 04* SHttB BOO* TOK BBS PHILLIPS HOm aCWOBOBI
mm T08K cjsr 4$ ms exbshbk ogu

m 293 m
Phillips, Waltsr A. Ki
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WAR DEPARTMENT

O'^'^ICE OF THE quartermaster GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
June 13* 1932

Phillips, 'sValter A, ikk U

Mrs* Lena Anderson Phillips,
1068 B, Sfain Street,
Ashlar^, Oregon,

OO
CO
OJ
O

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as„follows:
Lv, Aahland SoPao Train No. 7 6t50 PM June 29

JAr, Sacramento
Lv. Sacramento "
Ar f Chic ago C&KW
Lv, Chicago Wah
Ar. New York DL&W

(Hoboken)

Train No. 20
♦I

Train No. 6
Train No. 14

7:32 AM
2:55 PM
7:20 AM
8:35 AM
8:50 AM

uno 30
June SO
July 3
July 8
July 4

Aoccmiodations: Standard sleqjor AAland, Oregon, to New York.
o

7. q;^  c&ll railroad employees have been instructed hy their
officials tO|Q|eee that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, ;®rticj^arly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

^. ^ould you not receive your ticket six days before the
date slAwn fg your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent md ifc^e does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collac^ to t^at effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QU ARTERM ASTEE? GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO ^93 A C

milips, Walter A* (MA)M June 8,1932

Mrs, Xjena Anderson Phillips,
1068 E. Main St.,
Ashland, Oregon.

Dear Madam;

There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
974,944

amount of to pay for your meals and incidental
40,00

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized hy the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
CO

*^ND U^D FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.
CQ

CO

d  If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the da^ mentioned in your invitation, the check must he

i4turn^ to this office immediately

O
oj For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

1 Incl.

Check No.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OP'ICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Phi Hips, A a W-A)

October 2, 1931. al

Krs. Lena Anderson Phillipa,
1068 E« Main Street*
Ashland, Oregon.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the-space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1932?.

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age;

Health:'

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End:

Env.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT -

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL > j

WASHINGTON

IN RBPLT RBPSR TO QM-293-AM

Walt«r At lit Ut <Mi) 11*

Haa indaraon tojUllse,
1068 It ttUa B%*f
lahUait Omgon

m
iry

sr-

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow hy writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the hlank space
following the question.

rr

• • (Si As soon as you have ans\;ered the question, please sign ybtir
^  Chame and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
^  trfequires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential. y . .

%  v.'..
This letter is heing sent to all eligible mothers and widows \

did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during ^ ;
1^50 and are not making the journey in 1931. S
Cj ^

1

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

• 4-

[  A. D. HUGHES.
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,

DO YOU DESIES TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

J!Sign here /■jj

I



QM 293 A*lit
Phillip#, Traitor A* (MA)

April 11, 1931

Mfe. tana Anderson Phillip#,
1068 East Main Street,

Aahland, Oregon.

Pear iSadais:

Raoeipt la aoknowladged of your telegram of April
2, 1931, deolining the invitation to aail on the President
Harding July 8, 1931, to malee the pilgrimage to the grave
Of your son, the late Lieutenant ivalter A* Phillips.

It is regretted that finanoial oonditlons prevent
you from making the journey at that time. Aooordingly,
reservation on the President Harding has heen canoelled and
your name ha# hew placed upon the list of mothers and widows
eliglhle to make the pilgrima^ in 193E. You will he com*
munieated with when arrangements are being made for that
year. However, ehould you desire to make the pilgrimage
later this surimer an invitation will be extended you to
sail August 12, 1931 on the Amerioa. Xt is requested that
you notify this offioe as early as possible as to your wishes
In the matter.
C\i

For The (^fuartensaster Osoftsral.

Tery truly yours.

R. E« aiAMNON,
Ofptain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

mHalm



qm 293

MMNdk 17, 1931

I>hillip8, Vftitor A* 12SS • if

Itrs# ijsam JxtftanrtMa I^illllps
1038 lEast iiilii Stx«et

Qtngfm

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show-that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend
ed you to malce a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provieions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "President Harding" on July 8, 1931,

In order that arrangements may he com
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and rettim the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before April 21, 1931, the invitation will he
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimago
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect*

For The Quartermaster (Jenoral,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,^
Captain, Q, M, Co^ps,

Assistant .X?

t

7
'-jr

V
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Philips, Walter A. 1232 M
June 19, 1930,

Mrs. Lena Anderson Phillips,
1068 Sast -ilain St.,
Ashland, Oregon.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No!' in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

■ ■■ \ ^ :

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OCFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTEW «SNERAL

WASHINGTON

jN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips, 7/altor a. • 1232 Mx
July 30, 1930.

Mrs. Lsm Anderson Phillips,
1068 East Main Street,
Ashland, Oregon*

Dear Madam:

Your attention Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of

the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for

conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions

by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office ■

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Age

Condition of Health

Enclosures;

Envelope

Act

Amendment

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAU

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO 293 A"C

i'iiiiiips, iiUi-Lor 1232 M
luuG 2G, '1030«

j\riuei'sou r^lllips,
iv&'i i.Uin 3t.,
Aaaland,, Qr«goa«

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and sa,tisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
v;hich requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,

DO YOU DESJHE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?uu lou L'L.oj-Gii. (Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A'C

ffmlter JL, 1232-« Hsijr 21» 1930

Kr«. Lem &nAers<sa Pi]dLllip«»
S, £n;„»

AslhliLfid^ Or«gQifU

Dear Madam;

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Republic" on August 30, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. ,M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DE^ARTN/IENT

OFRCE OF THE QUA t-::Tfc-n!MASTER GENERA^.
VyASHINGTON

la re?or to dU Z9S A-0-
-'fvf ir

,

-iS

-i;^.

mt»r &♦ 1232-12 «iy 1, 1930

Ire# %m9i iaaarson Ftillla: #,
lose Ssst I'alR ytree .• •••

rjefeinMdiafirseoa •

TMs letter which coatains general informatioa regarding the
pilgrimage to the eemeteries of Europe, is being sent to eaeh mother and

■widow'who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930j, The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-'
withr" In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage,

■.'■Eoriial. Invitations ^e heing\e3ctended to each raother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage duriaog 1930« In so.
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with aYiew to
keeping the women frcan each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the-Several states-are issued ig Maed on a
drawing by lot.whibh was.held about one month ago, 'Inclosed with each-
invitation is O' card for acknowled^ent and it is qUite. important that
you accept or>decline this invitation' promptly in order that the neces
sary railroad, stesmsMp and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
■government wi^ll defray all the'necessary expenses of the pilgrimage-,

■  .including railroad faro, hotel .accommodationa, stoaniship fare and, all
• othsir. incidental: .e^enoos, It will not provide .anything other than the
necessary e:^eng68'^'ho that jroti should bring with you such funds as you
may desire.to use for making Small purchases and for other upes distinct
ly of a.pef sonaLl nature,

Arrangementa haifd been made with the Americah Railroad ,
'Association which.assuroa us the united support agd cooperation of all'of
the railroi^ds in the United States in handling the movement to and from

,Uew York'Cit^, The' local ticket agent wilU secure your railrpad and .
sleeper ■ticksl' 3^4 will make the necessary puUman reservations* jlefore
youT' departure frciri yoUT' home we will mail you a chock, sufficieh't to
pay for yoiir meal3 and otha'f travelling e^enses -while- enrou-te "to .New
York, Your, railroad ticket will provide' for a round trip: from ■your home ^
to New "Torkjand upon arrf-rai in New Yofk the army officer in'; jcharge of.
the Not York" office will collect the retbrn trip stu'b and hol^ it until^'-
yOTor ret-ticn. to Now-^York. ff qm; Europe, '

.  K. i- ■ ■ ■

Upon arr'ival in New Yofki/you will T|e mot liy to anny, offJ^oy
-  ■ ' - .■ ■ v
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■  orted. to a first class hotel where-reservatioiis have 10011 made.
^ iration of your stay in New York Will be from 24 to 48 hours. At^proper time, you will.bo escorted to the steaiaship upon which passage

^een engaged for Europe, . All of the woinen making this trip will be
rovided with cabin class acccmmodations ahoarl steamers which means that

from two to four' will be quartered in the same. sta.teroom. If you have
"any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will commuhicat'e with this office, .

The ocean voyage will last about •■8 days and when the sliip docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party Will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where ' ■
first class hotel accommodations have been; reserved'. The first day ih'
Paris will be a day of rest% Oh the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the Erench unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the Trench. 'war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. ' The
following morning the groups going to the different .cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where '
they will remain for about 7' days', Twentyfive women will te assigned
to each bus and an army officer -will have charge of the bus* The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries'while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as weir as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged.^ Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for abtfut
5 days and during this tima an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity^ eptire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or- other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay el 1 of her expenses after leaving the partj'" since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not Xi8iy the expenses .of any woman who willfully leaves her party,

■ f . » . ' '
Upon return to the United Stage's each ship will be met in New

York City by army officers who will escort the-mothers and.'wido'ws to the
trains which will take them home, ' Beifore. leaving Not ^York each woman ■
.will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket'
and funds to cover the cost of meais and other travelling expenses^ ^

'  ''t ■ . ^ " r
Army officers are■ being'used as guides and escorts throughout-

'this entire movement and Care has been taken to. select-officers who will
See that proper, care is talcen of 'the women-who are entrusted to their
chiarge. Arrangements have been made-for taking care of women who-may

•be taken sick during.'the pilgrimage and also to care.-.for the remaihs of
any 'who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is, essential that , each woman making '
the pilgrimage fur-nish The Quartermaster .general with an .eiEerg'ehcy dddress
of some relative or friend* to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian .agencies. If such care- is"
needed in New York City it will be 'furnished by the hotel physicians or
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Sj doctors and in. Pea?is arrangements have been made with the American

'~^ ^ s. {fual for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need

6? . .

opitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the

■3^

^  In addftion to this-, six doctors of the regular army will.be on duty
•  throughout the pilgrimage;

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of Mnd baggage
and the articles taken should, be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained ih.New York and Paris., .
Since the climate of Europe is-much colder-than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand , ,
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.-

For The-Quartermaster General: \

Very truly yours. ■»

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,
1 Enclosure.
Regulation.

-30/994/
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPPSCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillipaji Walter A, 1232»M April 18« 1930

ilr*« l<«nft indereon Fhllllpe*
1088 S««t ilain Street,
iehlend, Oregon*

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2-, 1929] sailing on
the "America" on July 2, 1930.

In order that arrangements may he com
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 10, 1930, the invitaUon will he
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CM

f-

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

ex.
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WAR DEf'ARTMENT ;
OFFICE OFTHE QUAFTEHMASTER GENERA|_

WAS;-iiMGrON

In repXy re:firr to QM 293 A-GPhillips, falter A,—1232-11 March 28, 1930

Mrs. XiCna Anderson Phillips,
10n8 Eas»- -'iiin Htreat,
Ashlam, Oregon.

Pear Madam:

This letter, which contains general inforiaation regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother ̂ d
widow who has expressed a desire to mame the pilgrimat-,e during the
calendar year 1930. The genfcra.1 plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regaiations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
witho In addition.-to'the j.nforraa.tion shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage, '

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to maice the pilgrimage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invj.tations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states aa-e issued is based on a
drawing by lot which wa.s he.ld about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is-'quite Important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may he arranged. The
government wi 11 d0i.'ray;_ all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
.including rBi]n'Q£.d' f£ro, 'ho-tol accomnodatidha, steamship/fare and all
other incidental .expense-So It will not provide anytning'Other than the
necessary-expenses so that .you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making sinall purchases and for other u^es distinct
ly of a personal nature.

Upon arrival; in New York,-. yoU will be mot hy army offitfey

30/994/' ̂ —1- ..-•V ■ , T'
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Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support apd cobporatioh of all of
the railroads in the United,,States in handling the movement-to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent Will secure your railndaji and
sleeper ticket ahd-will make, the necessary puHman. reservations. Before
your departurs" from, -your' liomo We will mail you a check, e-ufficienb to
pay for your iaeais and "other travelling oxpenSes vrhile enroute to New ..
York, Your rai.li-oad ticket will provide for -a round trip from your home
to New York and upon, arrival in New York the army officer in dharge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe,.
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and ascorted to ^ re-senreLtions Jiavo 'he'en made,- .: ' ■'• t"
The duration of your'stay in New; York ^,i 11 be from 24 to ■48 hours, • At*^; _
the proppr -time,' .you will be eacorted,_"tp .^he' gteamship upon ■whioh.'p'assag^' '
has keen fenghged for ; Europe, All of the,.,.women, making this-, trip'■will'bfe '
provided■ with Oabin class accommodations aboard,steamers which me^,s that ■ . ■
from two, to four will be q.uartered,. in tie. .'6;ame. st^aterooml.,. ■ If yod^'have
any friend that you would like to'be'.quartered with;We .will'endeavor to" ..-r. j(v
arrange'-if if 3feu' will communicate with this dffi-Ge,^^' • ■ t.- ■ ' y

.  , . . , . . .f-- f. . ■ ," ' ■!
V.

The ocean voyage will ;last ahput 8 .dpiya .and when -the ship sdocks
at Oherbourgj"Erance,"each party will be met by officers' especially , .
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special-,train to-P.arls where t,
first class hptel-vaccommbdatiohs have-been re.serrad, ■ . The f irsf ■ day in ,
Paris'will be-a d^ of rest', , , pn the 2d day, the wofiifen'-of' each party
will place a wreath'on the,,tpiiib' C't the French unknowhfso'ldier, • ' In the .
afternooh there, -wt 11 be a reception in which the French war mothers^'.'
government; officials, and prominent c'ivilians will participate, Tb-e ' V
follcw-ihg'mQrniiig^ the'grpups going to the- different cemeteri'es will leave'' --- -
Parisy - travelling in iribtpr bUsses, and proceed to the'lii^eterles where i r
they will remain for about 7 days, ; Twenty-fiye women' will bp assigned
to eadh' bus an'd an pmy officer will-hate-charge-;-,of thb'bus'. The' ' ,
itineraries |o''and from the cemeteriea.^d the d,aily^i;t:inier'ar'ies whil'^'_at
the cemeteries'have'been yaried so ais to take in points of historical
interest as w©li as some parts of the battlefields 'where American;''troops
were engaged# .l .Upoix; return to Paris, each party will remain for about

r  5 days and d)iring this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
f  of ;historicai interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration, of
I  your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries haveybeen soi  pranged that each'day .will be provided for. Except in .case-..pf'lllness.i-

or other unavoidable cause it will not be possib.le for any woman making ...
the pilgrimage to pemain in'Eppp-e^ for a lenger period than 14' days nor
to leave; the party with Wbich she is travelling unl-es's,- she is prepared to
pay all of expenses after leaving the party since-the Act of Congress
-authorizing''the pilgrimage sp'ecifieally states that ■ t.he .goveripeirt shall
'not zhy the 'expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party^.

'  -"-v. ' ■ Upon return, to the United States each ship will be' met in New
'  "York City-^jy army officers who will escort the mothers' and widows to the

^  trains which, ■wiil'-take then home. Before'leaving New York -eac-K woman
will--be provided' 'With her, return railro.p tickety. a sleeping ■•car ticket
and funds "to covet -the' cost 'of meals and other travelling expenses#

,4?miy officer^ are'being vised as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movemeiat aad G'are has been, taken-to -select -offiGers who will
see that proper,ceire i.f- t-aken of the women whp are entrusted to their
charge# Arrangements have been made for taking cpe^of women who may
be'taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to oare" for the remains of
any ■who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
jany who may die 'to the^r homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster G-eneral with an emergency address
of some relative''or b?iend "to be notified in the event of an emergency,

[■ Medical care Will b?. provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
i  heeded in New York Oi'by it will be by the hotel physicians or
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i  tiy local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
^  ship.*,s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
•  Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
;  it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
r ■ throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
•about one month,. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of .Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor 'bus trip and the. visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office- to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage,, it will be greatly appre
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any cammunications received from
this office, . . ■ , -

.Pop The .Qp^termaster General;

.i :!c:. .. . '' " "Very truly yours. •  • • -V -

.*

*

■  A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q, M. Corps,

V ■•v;/ .Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,

30/99V , ^
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENEHAL

WASHINGTON

\"l

i
IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A~C October iy, 1929.

Hailips* %itar A IZ^Z

Mrn* Lemi Anderson Phillips«
108$ Bast Main Street#
ABhland^ Oregon*
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary eitpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completea
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
queations by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WCiitea* A* OotolMHT 18# X£29«

I6ra, l,«m Aadafeea Fhillipt#
1068 likst Mais Streot#

■d AehXwad# Or«gon»

dMT iiftdAmi

B««alpt la adkaowlaaeed of yoxir iattar of reomt 6at«
rolatlve to th» pUgriaage outhoriBad l?y Coneroas ia tho Act of
Saroh 2, 1929#

la reply thorato you are adtvisod that you hare evidently
hmm aitinforiaod ac to your halag; entitled to hare a traveling
eosspaaioa aoeompaay you m ttda pllgriaage. You alll note in the
Act of Maroh 2, 1929 gov«omng the pil^riaage, that iavltationa
ere to be ©xteaided 19ie laothera and widows of tbs aorabers of the
military or naval forces of the United States who are interred
in the oecieterie# in Burope* provided they have not already isado
a previous visit thereto# It does not contain say provision# how-
ever # ^Kich peniita of the aiother or widosr boiag &cooaj)anied hy *
traveling ccmipaaioa. It is therefore regretted to have to advise
that your daughter is not eligible uad«? the loxf to mhe this jour
ney with yotu

Section 2 (o) of the Aet of iiareh 2# 1929 provides that
the pilgrisstgea ehaXl be mde durxag the period trma. May 1, 1930
to October 31» 1933.

You are asstsred that oo^tpetent personael will be assigned
by the War Uepartnent to provide for the needs and comfort of those
making the pilgrizango#

^  SS A blank upon which to make fonaal application for the pil*
^^iaage will be forwarded you within a short time# Space will be
"provlffibd thereon for you to lisdleate the tlEie you desire to gO«

for The QusrterwiMiter General

^ f ^  truly yours#
O

n
A, 0. HUGHES#

Captain# Q# K. Corps#
SClliS Aisistaot*



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFlCe OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C

Blillips, Walter A,
1232 Sapt. 12, 1929

]lrs« lans iMarson Philips,
1068 jitest Street,
Ashlaud, Oregozi*

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 3: ,1929 inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to t is of ice
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Phillipe, Walter A* Augast SOt 1929*

llr«« X4nia A&derson Fhllllpa,
1068 Sast iiain strMt,
ijdilaiid, Or»g(cm*

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

Int. a?
terred in Aawrioan Caietery, HQniigti*Hiaiui<4iontfaucaa, Meaan,
?ninee* ^

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address,

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

■  JOHN T. HAREIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



war department

ornCE Ol* THE QUARTERWAerEH GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLV RK^ER TO QM 293 A-C
Ifiiiripi; Wfcltor A. ^ June ^ 1929.

Xn. Liniaa I.* millify
?• 0« Box

lixsn, lexaa*

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929. entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilsrimasft to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show ths£t you are the widow of the
late 3*t Lieutenant Waiter A* philllpe. Ho. 1 Air Servioe, wteoee remalne
are now interred in the Metis o-Argonne Aoerioan 0«netery, Booaene^aoua-
Hointfaao<m, Keuse, Pranoe,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

Your attention is particularly invited to Section .4 of the.en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parenLi.3 to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship la re
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WM D3PA.H'nvLJNT
In reply refer to: OFFICE OF THE GEWEflAL

293 C-R WASHIUGTON

Maxdb aQ»1923

Sirs, Lllliaa L» Hkllllpe
P*0*Beac 25p Sizoii,

Bafar Madaat

The Quartennaster General desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of ii
l«t Lti^Ralter A. fhlllips^ foraerljr «t1^

19th F* A* #1 A*S«y is Bov 35« Blocdc Meose-^rgataMi Aiaet|»

oan caaetery^ R(HaE^Be-Bous-»M(Hitfaucoa (lilsase) Frasce*

This is one of the permcxnent American military cemeteries

to-be maintained'by this Government- in Europe, Each -grave will be

mafked by a headstone of white marble,, of suitable depign» with

name, rank, division,, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from which he caiTie, The headstones will be placed at all graves in

connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

•possiole and without wa.iting for special action or request on the

part of relatives.

•In effec'ting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing- this

. sacred .duty,--- The.- grave of the deceased ̂ 5^11 be- perpetually main-ceased wilJ

-tained'by this Government in last resting

place of our heroes.

truly

2 3/2 3 6/ark
MArt ■Resistant,ne r,
























































